January 31, 2007

3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Rep. Barker

Rep. Hanna
Rep. Nathanson

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 17, 18A

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick
Sen. Nelson

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5531 Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 17A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:04 pm.
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5531 Board of Parole and Post-
Prison Supervision
008 Doug Wilson, Legislative Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision, 2007-09,
Fiscal Office Governor’'s Recommended Budget (Exhibit 1); SB 5531 Board
of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision (Exhibit 2);
Memorandum from Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office
(Exhibit 3).
051 Chair Shields
056 Steven Powers, Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision, Presentation,
Incoming Chair, Board 2007 Legislative Session, Ways and Means Sub-Committee on
of Parole and Post- Public Safety (Exhibit 4).
Prison Supervision
197 Rep. Hanna
206 Mr. Powers
209 Rep. Hanna
215 Mr. Powers
219 Rep. Hanna
224 Mr. Powers
236 Chair Shields
241 Mr. Powers
245 Chair Shields
249 Mr. Powers
253 Sen. Burdick
258 Chair Shields
259 Sen. Burdick
260 Mr. Wilson



263
302
308
370
373
377
379
385
387
TAPE 18A

000
048

050
067
073
079
099
102
106

113
118
124
129
132
135
138
142

147
151

252
253
255
257

360
368

TAPE 17B

000
022

Mr. Powers
Mr. Wilson

Mr. Powers
Chair Shields
Mr. Powers
Chair Shields
Mr. Powers
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Powers

Mr. Powers
Chair Shields

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Powers
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Powers
Chair Shields
Mr. Powers

Darcey Baker, Interim
Board Chair, Board of
Parole and Post-Prison
Supervision

Chair Shields

Mr. Powers

Ms. Baker

Chair Shields

Ms. Baker

Chair Shields

Rep. Cameron

Ms. Baker

Chair Shields

Steve Doell, President
of Crime Victims United

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Mary Elledge, Portland
Chapter, Parents of
Murdered Children

Chair Shields
Richard Sly, Director,

Yanhill County
Community Corrections

Mr. Sly
Chair Shields

Continues presentation.

Opens Public Testimony, Witness Registration (Exhibit 5).
Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 6).

Presents oral testimony.

Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 7).

Continues presentation.



024 Mr. Sly
027 Chair Shields Adjourns the meeting 4:05 pm.



