JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

January 31, 2007 Hearing Room H-170 3:00 p.m. Tapes: 17, 18A Members Present: Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Rep. Barker Sen. Brown Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson Rep. Nathanson Members Excused: Sen. Winters Staff Present: Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office SB 5531 Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision - Public Hearing Measures or Issues Heard:

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 17A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:04 pm.
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5531 Board of Parole and Post- Prison Supervision
008	Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office	Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision, 2007-09, Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit 1); SB 5531 Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision (Exhibit 2); Memorandum from Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office (Exhibit 3).
051	Chair Shields	
056	Steven Powers, Incoming Chair, Board of Parole and Post- Prison Supervision	Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision, Presentation, 2007 Legislative Session, Ways and Means Sub-Committee or Public Safety (Exhibit 4).
197	Rep. Hanna	
206	Mr. Powers	
209	Rep. Hanna	
215	Mr. Powers	
219	Rep. Hanna	
224	Mr. Powers	
236	Chair Shields	
241	Mr. Powers	
245	Chair Shields	
249	Mr. Powers	
253	Sen. Burdick	
258	Chair Shields	
259	Sen. Burdick	
260	Mr. Wilson	

263	Mr. Powers	
302	Mr. Wilson	
308	Mr. Powers	
370	Chair Shields	
373	Mr. Powers	
377	Chair Shields	
379	Mr. Powers	
385	Sen. Westlund	
387	Mr. Powers	
TAPE 18A		
000	Mr. Powers	Continues presentation.
048	Chair Shields	
050	Rep. Nathanson	
067	Mr. Powers	
073	Rep. Nathanson	
079	Mr. Powers	
099	Chair Shields	
102	Mr. Powers	
106	Darcey Baker, Interim Board Chair, Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision	
113	Chair Shields	
118	Mr. Powers	
124	Ms. Baker	
129	Chair Shields	
132	Ms. Baker	
135	Chair Shields	
138	Rep. Cameron	
142	Ms. Baker	
147	Chair Shields	Opens Public Testimony, Witness Registration (Exhibit 5).
151	Steve Doell, President of Crime Victims United	Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 6).
252	Chair Shields	
253	Mr. Wilson	
255	Chair Shields	
257	Mary Elledge, Portland Chapter, Parents of Murdered Children	Presents oral testimony.
360	Chair Shields	
368	Richard Sly, Director, Yanhill County Community Corrections	Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 7).
TAPE 17B	·	
000	Mr. Sly	Continues presentation.
022	Chair Shields	

024	Mr. Sly
024	IVIF. SIY

027 Chair Shields

Adjourns the meeting 4:05 pm.